	INVERTION FOR	OID.
DM . KN	INVITATION FOR B	
Villian Pray	5/16/2025	Guam Memorial Hospital Authority
LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, M	IN, RM	Government of Guam
Hospital Administrator/CEO	r _s	850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road
Chief Procurement Officer		Tamuning, Guam 96913
Data Jawada Wadwarday, July 2	7 707 8	DIA Fortherine No. Challes IDD 040 0008
Date Issued: Wednesday, July 2 Bid Description: <u>Medical - Hen</u>		Bid Invitation No.: GMHA IFB 042-2025
Specification: See Attached	iodiatasis Subbiles	1
Location: Guam Memorial Ho	spital Authority	
Required Delivery Date: Delive	ry instructions will be incorpora	ted into the purchase order document.
Instruction to Bidders:		70-22-01
Indiana Whathan	distant West-sucht-	V. Garmanatha
Indicate Whether: In	dividual Partnership	X Corporation
Incorporated in: Illinois		
This bid shall be submitted	with one (1) original and one	e (1) duplicate and sealed to the issuing
		st 08, 2025 and shall be publicly opened
		r the time and date specified above shall
		and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.
The understand offers and a	4 6 1 4 4 4 4	
		me specified, the articles and services at
the price stated opposite the	respective items listed on t	he schedule provided, unless otherwise
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In co	respective items listed on to possideration to the expense of	he schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating,
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In co and evaluating this and other	e respective items listed on to ensideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In co and evaluating this and othe remain firm and irrevocable	e respective items listed on to ensideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from	he schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating,
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In co and evaluating this and other	e respective items listed on to ensideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In co and evaluating this and othe remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted	e respective items listed on to ensideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d.	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoteen NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:	e respective items listed on to ensideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d.	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical	e respective items listed on to ensideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d.	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoteen NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:	e respective items listed on to ensideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d.	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF TERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoteen NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047	e respective items listed on tonsideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d.	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF TERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoteen NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive	e respective items listed on tonsideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d.	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoteen NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047	e respective items listed on tonsideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d.	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF TERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.:	e respective items listed on tonsideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d. 20253001 AMOUNT: 24	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the signature and title opening to supply any or all the signature and title opening to supply any or all the signature and title opening to supply any or all the signature and title opening to supply any or all the signature of the signa
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.:	e respective items listed on tonsideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d. 20253001 AMOUNT: 24	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the signature and title of person authorized to such this bid: Stacy Rybacki Manager JUL 36 DATE: 9 3 25 WARDED: [U] CONTRACTING OFFICER:
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.:	e respective items listed on tonsideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d. 20253001 AMOUNT: 24	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the signature and title opening to supply any or all the signature and title opening to supply any or all the signature and title opening to supply any or all the signature and title opening to supply any or all the signature of the signa
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.:	e respective items listed on to insideration to the expense of resideration to the expense of resideration its insideration within 90 calendar days from the expense of resideration within 90 calendar days from the expense of resideration within 90 calendar days from the expense of resideration within 90 calendar days from the expense of resideration within 90 calendar days from the expense of resideration to the expense of resideration within 90 calendar days from the expense of resideration to the expense of resideration	the Schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PRISON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Stacy Rybacki Manager HUT.36 DATE: 9 3 25 WARDED: [U] CONTRACTING OFFICER: 300 S LILLIAN PEREZ POSADAS, MN, RN
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.:	e respective items listed on to insideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d. 20253001 AMOUNT: 24 NO(S).	the Schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Stacy Rybacki Manager JULIAN DATE: 9 3 25 WARDED: [U] CONTRACTING OFFICER: 2004 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 2004 LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN Hospital Administrator/CEO
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.:	e respective items listed on to insideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d. 20253001 AMOUNT: 24 NO(S).	the Schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PRISON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Stacy Rybacki Manager HUT.36 DATE: 9 3 25 WARDED: [U] CONTRACTING OFFICER: 300 S LILLIAN PEREZ POSADAS, MN, RN
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.:	e respective items listed on tonsideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d. 20253001 AMOUNT: 24 NO(S).	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the standard and title opening to supply any or all the standard an
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: ITEM	e respective items listed on tonsideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d. 20253001 AMOUNT: 24 NO(S).	the Schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Stacy Rybacki Manager JULIAN DATE: 9 3 25 WARDED: [U] CONTRACTING OFFICER: 2004 CONTRACTING OFFICER: 2004 LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN Hospital Administrator/CEO
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: ITEM NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical	e respective items listed on tonsideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d. 20253001 AMOUNT: 24 NO(S).	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the standard and title opening to supply any or all the standard an
the price stated opposite the specified by the bidder. In coand evaluating this and other remain firm and irrevocable items which prices are quoted NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER: AHR Medical 500 Capital Drive Lake Zurich, IL 60047 AWARD: CONTRACT NO.: ITEM	e respective items listed on tonsideration to the expense of r bids, and other consideration within 90 calendar days from d. 20253001 AMOUNT: 24 NO(S).	the schedule provided, unless otherwise the Government in opening, tabulating, ons, the undersigned agrees that this bid the date opening to supply any or all the standard and title opening to supply any or all the standard an

			ON FOR BID	
Y	Mi no	VAL ISSUIN	GOFFICE:	
S	Man Pray	0/6/2025	Guam Memorial Hospital Authority	/
	PEREZ-POSADAS, M	IN, RN	Government of Guam	
	Administrator/CEO		850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road	1
Chief Pro	curement Officer		Tamuning, Guam 96913	
Bid Descr Specificat Location:	ed: Wednesday, July 2 iption: <u>Medical – Hen</u> ion: <u>See Attached</u> <u>Guam Memorial Ho</u>	nodialysis Supplies spital Authority	Bid Invitation No.: GMHA IFB	
		ry instructions will be	incorporated into the purchase order docume	nt.
Instructio	n to Bidders:			
Indicate \	Whether: In	dividual Pa	tnership <u>X</u> Corporation	
Incorpora	ited in:	<u></u>		
at 9:15 A	.M., Friday, August	08, 2025. Bid subr	lay, August 08, 2025 and shall be publicly a sitted after the time and date specified abound it is and Sealed Bid Solicitation for d	ve shall
the price specified	stated opposite the	e respective items lonsideration to the	thin the time specified, the articles and sent sted on the schedule provided, unless of expense of the Government in opening, tab	herwise ulating,
the price specified and evalu remain fi items wh	stated opposite the by the bidder. In co nating this and othe rm and irrevocable ich prices are quoted	e respective items lonsideration to the correction to the correction to the correction of the correcti	sted on the schedule provided, unless of	therwise oulating, this bid
the price specified and evaluatemain find items who	stated opposite the by the bidder. In co- nating this and othe rm and irrevocable ich prices are quoted ADDRESS OF BIDDER:	e respective items lonsideration to the correction to the correction to the correction of the correcti	sted on the schedule provided, unless of expense of the Government in opening, tab ensiderations, the undersigned agrees that	therwise oulating, this bid
the price specified and evaluatemain fi items who	e stated opposite the by the bidder. In co- nating this and other irm and irrevocable ich prices are quoted ADDRESS OF BIDDER: eting, Inc	e respective items lonsideration to the correction to the correction to the correction of the correcti	isted on the schedule provided, unless of expense of the Government in opening, tab insiderations, the undersigned agrees that lays from the date opening to supply any of SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:	therwise oulating, this bid
the price specified and evaluatems in the systems who was a specified and evaluatems who was a specified and evaluatem who was a specified and evaluatems who was a specified and evaluatem who was a specified and evaluatems who	e stated opposite the by the bidder. In co- nating this and other irm and irrevocable ich prices are quoted ADDRESS OF BIDDER: eting, Inc	e respective items lonsideration to the correction to the correction to the correction of the correcti	isted on the schedule provided, unless of expense of the Government in opening, tab nsiderations, the undersigned agrees that lays from the date opening to supply any o	therwise oulating, this bid
the price specified and evaluatems who items w	e stated opposite the by the bidder. In co- nating this and other irm and irrevocable ich prices are quoted ADDRESS OF BIDDER: eting, Inc. my Drive Guam 96929	e respective items lonsideration to the correction to the correction to the correction of the correcti	isted on the schedule provided, unless of expense of the Government in opening, tab insiderations, the undersigned agrees that lays from the date opening to supply any of SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Enrique Canovas / Manager	therwise oulating, this bid
the price specified and evaluatems in the specified and evaluatems who items	e stated opposite the by the bidder. In co- uating this and other irm and irrevocable ich prices are quoted ADDRESS OF BIDDER: eting, Inc.	e respective items lonsideration to the creation to the creation to the creation to the creation of the creati	sted on the schedule provided, unless of xpense of the Government in opening, tab undersigned agrees that lays from the date opening to supply any of signature and title of person authorized to sign this bid: Enrique Canovas / Manager UNT: 135,365.60 DATE: 918125	therwise pulating, this bid or all the
the price specified and evaluatems who items w	e stated opposite the by the bidder. In co- nating this and other irm and irrevocable ich prices are quoted ADDRESS OF BIDDER: eting, Inc. my Drive Guam 96929	e respective items lonsideration to the correction to the correction to the correction of the correcti	isted on the schedule provided, unless of expense of the Government in opening, tab insiderations, the undersigned agrees that lays from the date opening to supply any of SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID: Enrique Canovas / Manager	therwise pulating, this bid or all the
the price specified and evaluatems in the specified and evaluatems who items	e stated opposite the by the bidder. In co- nating this and other irm and irrevocable ich prices are quoted ADDRESS OF BIDDER: eting, Inc. my Drive Guam 96929	e respective items lonsideration to the creation to the creation to the creation to the creation of the creati	sted on the schedule provided, unless of xpense of the Government in opening, tab undersigned agrees that lays from the date opening to supply any of signature and title of person authorized to sign this bid: Enrique Canovas / Manager UNT: 135,365.60 DATE: 918125	therwise bulating, this bid or all the
the price specified and evaluate remain finitems who items items who items	e stated opposite the by the bidder. In co- unting this and othe rm and irrevocable ich prices are quoted ADDRESS OF BIDDER: eting, Inc ny Drive Guam 96929 CONTRACT NO.: ADDRESS OF BIDDER:	e respective items leader ation to the committee of the c	sted on the schedule provided, unless of xpense of the Government in opening, tab assiderations, the undersigned agrees that lays from the date opening to supply any of signature and title of person authorized to sign this bid: Enrique Canovas / Manager UNT: 135,365.60 DATE: 919126 AWARDED: 1,3,4,7,8,9,10,11,4 CONTRACTING OFFICER: CONTRACT	therwise bulating, this bid or all the
the price specified and evaluate remain finitems who items items who items who items items items items who items ite	e stated opposite the by the bidder. In co- pating this and other rm and irrevocable ich prices are quoted ADDRESS OF BIDDER: eting, Inc. my Drive Guam 96929 CONTRACT NO.:	e respective items leader ation to the committee of the c	sted on the schedule provided, unless of xpense of the Government in opening, tab insiderations, the undersigned agrees that lays from the date opening to supply any of the supply and opening to supply any of supply an	therwise bulating, this bid or all the

On . W	INVITATION F	
Jellian ton	ISSUING OFF	TCE: Guam Memorial Hospital Authority
LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS,	MN. RM	Government of Guam
Hospital Administrator/CEO	7	850 Gov. Carlos G. Camacho Road
Chief Procurement Officer		Tamuning, Guam 96913
Date Issued: Wednesday, July	22 2026	Bid Invitation No.: GMHA IFB 042-2025
Bid Description: Medical - He		DIG INVICATION NO.: GMHA IFB 042-2025
Specification: See Attached		
Location: Guam Memorial H		
Required Delivery Date: Deliv Instruction to Bidders:	ery instructions will be incor	porated into the purchase order document.
instruction to Dinders:		
Indicate Whether:	ndividual Partners	hip <u>×</u> Corporation
1997		A
Incorporated in:		
This bid shall be submitted	with one (1) original and	d one (1) duplicate and sealed to the issuing
		August 08, 2025 and shall be publicly opened
		after the time and date specified above shall
		ons, and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.
The undersigned offers and	agrees to furnish within t	he time specified, the articles and services at
the price stated opposite the	ie respective items listed	on the schedule provided, unless otherwise
and evaluating this and oth	consideration to the expen	se of the Government in opening, tabulating, rations, the undersigned agrees that this bid
		rations, the undersigned agrees that this bid
items which prices are quote		Tom the date opening to supply any or an the
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER	_	CICK AT VOTE AND THE FOR DEPOSAL
	;	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
MedPharm 138 Kayen Chando St., Dededo		Renz Ramos - VP Business Development
Guam, 96929		TOTAL TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE
AWARD. CONTRACTNO	2005-8003	0.00 0.00
AWARD: CONTRACT NO.:	20253002 AMOUNT	9.460.80 DATE: 9/3/25
ITEM	NO(S).	AWARDED: 2,5,113
		CONTRACTING OFFICER:
		Cillian Pern 8
		LILLIAN PEREZ-POSADAS, MN, RN
		Hospital Administrator/CEO
		Chief Procurement Officer
NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDER:		SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
MEDAHARM		AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
138 KAYFU Mando St.,	pertial o	W
		TTV.